
Part Number

1035-20301-1

5

Item

3

4

2

1

Qty.

2 Ring Terminal for 16~14 AWG. Wire

Description

6

TDS-7015-37400-225 REV-A 10-5-2020

7015-37400-225

 XP MODEL NO. 37400

 XP APPROVAL NO. 18-XPA200003-0

Mining Controls LLC.

P.O. Box 1141

Beckley, WV 25802

304-252-6243

Part NumberItem

Qty.

Description

1041-50237-12 # 6-32  X 3/8" Socket Head Cap Screw

9

10

11

Mining

Controls LLC

Gilbert

Electrical Systems
POWER SOLUTIONS

8

2

3

11

12

11

7

2

2022-329742 3/4" Mounting Pad

2023-35404-211 Color Camera Assembly

1041-50006-72 3/8-16 X 2" Long Hex Bolt

1041-500082 3/8 Lock Washer

1041-50009-31 1/4-20 X 1" Long Set Screw

1041-500412 # 6 Flat Washer

1041-500422 # 6 Lock Washer

11

MODEL: 37400 SERIAL NO.

CERT. NO.

Front View Side View

Back View

8.000

7.000

5.250

1-1/8"-12 THREADS TYP. 2 PLACES

REFERENCES DRAWING C-26555

3.750

TERMINAL BLOCK

DESIGNATION FROM

LEFT TO RIGHT

1 = VIDEO POS.

2 = VIDEO NEG.

2 = POWER NEG.

3 = POWER POS.

FUSE = 500mA

9

9

12 1

ITEM 11 BACK VIEW

CAMERA SPECIFICATION

Lens = 3.6mm lens

Resolution = 750 TVL

Shutter Speed = 1/60 ~ 1/10,000sec Auto.

Sensitivity = 0.05 Lux (30 IRE@F2.0)

Power Supply = 12V. DC.(±10%). 100mA.

2021-37400-21 Infrared Lamp Assembly

2013-37401-9 Brass Lens Ring Assembly

2023-37401-11 Main Brass Housing With Cert. Tag

IR

W+

ITEM 9 WIRING DIAGRAM

B-

12-24

VOLTS DC

INPUT

7

6

1

5

4

8

AutoCAD SHX Text
BRASS DUAL FIXTURE ASSEMBLY WITH COLOR CAMERA AND IR LAMP 

AutoCAD SHX Text
MCI 001

AutoCAD SHX Text
MCI 001

AutoCAD SHX Text
MINING CONTROLS LLC

AutoCAD SHX Text
CERTIFIED AS COMPLYING WITH

AutoCAD SHX Text
THE APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS

AutoCAD SHX Text
OF 30 CFR PART 18

AutoCAD SHX Text
WP1

AutoCAD SHX Text
WP2

AutoCAD SHX Text
WP3

AutoCAD SHX Text
F1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
TS1


	Sheets and Views
	TDS-7015-37400-225-Model


